GE
Lighting
protect
GE covRguard® Linear Fluorescent Lamps
GE covRguard® is an extensive line of Linear Fluorescent Lamps designed to help protect employees,
customers, businesses and organizations from the hazards associated with tube breakage. Utilizing shatter-
resistant coatings or Lexan polycarbonate casings, these innovative products help protect in a variety of ways,
including containment of glass fragments and phosphors, and blockage of ultraviolet light emissions.

Base Watts Nominal
Length (in)
Order Code Description Case
Quantity
Rated Life
(3hr/Start)
Additional
Information
T5 High Output
T5 Miniature Bi-Pin (G5) 54 45.2 48433 F54T5/830/HO/ECO/CVG 40 30000
T5 Miniature Bi-Pin (G5) 54 45.2 48436 F54T5/835/HO/ECO/CVG 40 30000
T5 Miniature Bi-Pin (G5) 54 45.2 48458 F54T5/841/HO/ECO/CVG 40 30000
T5 Miniature Bi-Pin (G5) 54 45.2 80311 F54T5/850/HO/ECO/CVG 40 30000
T5 Miniature Bi-Pin (G5) 54 45.2 48469 F54T5/865/HO/ECO/CVG 40 30000
4' T8 (48") Ecolux® w/Starcoat®
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 40803 F32T8SP30ECO/CVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 40804 F32T8SP35ECO/CVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 40812 F32T8SP41ECO/CVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 18366 F32T8/SP50ECO/CVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 18368 F32T8/SP65ECO/CVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 41125 F32T8SPX30ECOCVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 41126 F32T8SPX35ECOCVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 41127 F32T8SPX41ECOCVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 15971 F32T8SPX50ECOCVG 36 30000 Blocks UV
4' T8 Ecolux® XL Extra-life w/Starcoat®
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 15972 F32T8XLSPX30ECOCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 15973 F32T8XLSPX35ECOCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 18369 F32T8XLSPX41ECCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 23746 F32T8XLSPX50ECOCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
4' T8 Ecolux® 25 Watt Lamp
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 25 48 72814 F32T8/25WSPX41ECOCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 25 48 72815 F32T8/25WSPX50ECOCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
4' T8 Ecolux® UltraMax® 28 Watt Lamp
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 28 48 73292 F28T8/XLSPX30ECO/CVG 36 40000 Blocks UV, CEE Approved
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 28 48 73293 F28T8/XLSPX35ECO/CVG 36 40000 Blocks UV, CEE Approved
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 28 48 73294 F28T8/XLSPX41ECO/CVG 36 40000 Blocks UV, CEE Approved
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 28 48 73295 F28T8/XLSPX50ECO/CVG 36 40000 Blocks UV, CEE Approved
4' T8 Ecolux® High Lumen XL Extra-Life w/Starcoat®
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 00268 F32T8XLSPX35HCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 00269 F32T8XLSPX41HCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
T8 Medium  Bi-Pin (G13) 32 48 80497 F32T8XLSPX50HCVG 36 40000 Blocks UV
8' T8 (96") Instant Start w/Starcoat®
T8 Single Pin (Fa8) 59 96 40094 F96T8XL/SP30/CVG 24 24000 Blocks UV
T8 Single Pin (Fa8) 59 96 40095 F96T8XL/SP35/CVG 24 24000 Blocks UV
T8 Single Pin (Fa8) 59 96 40096 F96T8XL/SP41/CVG 24 24000 Blocks UV